CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM398311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2016
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gabriel Inc.		06/15/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gabriel Merger LLC
Street Address:	600 East Tollgate Road
City:	Elgin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86706941	SEMCO PROCESS
Registration Number:	2050407	DEFUSER
Registration Number:	2137699	DEFUSER PLUS
Registration Number:	1892990	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com

Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP **Correspondent Name:**

227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2016

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0441



TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0442



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

JUNE 24, 2016 5428-419-5

KRISTINA G WHITE MCDERMOT WILL & EMERY 227 W MONROE ST CHICAGO IL 60606

RE GABRIEL INC.

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ENCLOSED YOU WILL FIND ARTICLES OF MERGER REGARDING THE ABOVE CORPORATION.

THE FILING FEE HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND CREDITED.

SINCERELY,

JESSE WHITE

SECRETARY OF STATE
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES

esse White

CORPORATION DIVISION

TELEPHONE (217) 782-6961

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0443 FORM BCA 11.39 (rev. Dec. 2003)
ARTICLES OF MERGER
BETWEEN ILLINOIS CORPORATIONS
AND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES
Business Corporation Act

Business Corporation Act

Secretary of State Department of Business Services 501 S. Second St., Rm. 350 Springfield, IL 62756 217-782-6961 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to Secretary of State.

JUN 2 4 2016

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

SECR	ETARY OF STATE	
The filing fee is \$100, but if merger		
involves more than two corporations,		
submit \$50 for each additional corporation.	.1. 1	\wedge
File # 5 47X	<u>419-5</u> Filing Fee: \$ 100	O Approved: V1
———— Submit in duplicate ———— Type or P	rint clearly in black ink ———— Do not v	write above this line ————
Names of Corporations and Limited Liability Coincorporation:	ompanies proposing to merge and Sta	te or Country of organization or
Name of Corporation or	State or Country of	Corporation
Limited Liability Company	Organization/Incorporation	File Number
Limited Liability Company	Organization/meorporation	File Number
Gabriel Inc.	Illinois	54284195
Gabriel Merger LLC	Illinois	05602602
The laws of the state or country under which e such merger.	each Corporation and Limited Liability	Company are organized, permit
3. a. Name of Surviving Party: Gabriel Merger LLC		
b. Corporation or Limited Liability Company sha	all be governed by the laws of: Illinois	

For more space, attach additional sheets of this size.

4. Plan of merger is as follows: See Attachment A

5. Plan of merger was approved, as to each Limited Liability Company, in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and (b) as to each Illinois corporation, as follows:

Mark an "X" in one box only for each Illinois Corporation.

Name of Corporation:	By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation voted in favor of the action taken. (§11.20)	shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing	the shareholders entitled to vote on the action, in
Gabriel Inc.	. •	٥	A
	. •		٥
	. •		۵
	. •		٥
	. •		۵

6. Not applicable if survivor is an Illinois Corporation or an Illinois Limited Liability Company.

It is agreed that, upon and after the filing of Articles of Merger by the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois:

- a. The surviving Limited Liability Company may be served with process in the State of Illinois in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois against the surviving Limited Liability Company.
- b. The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and is hereby irrevocably appointed as the agent of the surviving Limited Liability Company to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and
- c. The surviving Limited Liability Company will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of The Business Corporation Act of 1983 of the State of Illinois with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

ated	June 15	, 2016	Gabriel Inc.
	Month & Day	Year ton	Exact Name of Corporation
	Grazina Lion	tan	
	Any Authorized Officer's Signature		
	Grazina Liautaud, President		
	Name and Title (type or print)		
ated .		_	
	Month & Day	Year	Exact Name of Corporation
	Any Authorized Officer's Signature	***************************************	
	Name and Title (type or print)		
son	, who affirms, under penalties of perjur		
son be i	, who affirms, under penalties of perjur in BLACK INK.	y, that the	e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures r
son be i	, who affirms, under penalties of perjur in BLACK INK.	y, that the	e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures r
son be i	, who affirms, under penalties of perjur in BLACK INK.		caused this statement to be signed by their duly authorized of facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures regarded to the facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures regarded to the fact state of the fact of
son be i	who affirms, under penalties of perjurin BLACK INK. The 15 Month & Day Frazing Lique Signature	y, that the	e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures r
son	, who affirms, under penalties of perjur in BLACK INK.	y, that the	e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures r
son be i	, who affirms, under penalties of perjurin BLACK INK. Month & Day Frazino Signature Grazina Liautaud, Manager	y, that the	e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures r
son be i	, who affirms, under penalties of perjurin BLACK INK. Month & Day Frazino Signature Grazina Liautaud, Manager	y, that the	e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures r
son be i	, who affirms, under penalties of perjurin BLACK INK. Month & Day Fazing Signature Grazina Liautaud, Manager Name and Title (type or print)	y, that the	Gabriel Merger LLC Exact Name of Limited Liability Company

7.

7. a. The undersigned Corporations have caused this statement to be signed by their duly authorized officers, each of whom affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true and correct. **All signatures must be**

PLAN OF MERGER of GABRIEL INC. (an Illinois corporation) with and into GABRIEL MERGER LLC (an Illinois limited liability company)

- 1. <u>Constituent Entities</u>. The name and address of each constituent entity is as follows: Gabriel Inc., an Illinois corporation, 600 East Tollgate Road, Elgin, Illinois 60123 (the "Corporation"), and Gabriel Merger LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, 600 East Tollgate Road, Elgin, Illinois 60123 (the "LLC").
- 2. <u>Surviving Entity</u>. The name of the surviving entity is Gabriel Merger LLC, which shall continue its existence as the surviving entity upon the Effective Date of the Merger.
- Merger. On the Effective Date, the Corporation shall be merged with and into the LLC (the "Merger"). As a result of the Merger, the separate corporate existence of the Corporation shall cease and the LLC shall continue as the surviving entity of the Merger. The Merger shall have the effects set forth in Section 180/37-30 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act and Section 5/11.50 of the Illinois Business Corporations Act of 1983. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, and subject thereto, the LLC shall succeed to and possess all of the rights, privileges, immunities and powers of the Corporation, and all of the assets and property of whatever kind and character of the Corporation shall vest in the LLC without further act or deed; thereafter, the LLC, as the surviving entity, shall be liable for all of the liabilities and obligations of the Corporation, and any claim or judgment against the Corporation may be enforced against the LLC, as the surviving entity.
- 4. **Effective Date**. The Merger shall become effective on June 30, 2016 ("Effective Date").
- 5. <u>Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement</u>. The Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement of the LLC immediately prior to the Effective Date shall remain in full force and effect following the Merger until thereafter duly altered, amended or cancelled in accordance with applicable law and the terms of the Operating Agreement.
- 6. <u>Directors and Officers</u>. The directors and officers of the LLC immediately before the Effective Date will continue to be the directors and officers of the LLC, each to hold office in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the LLC.
- 7. <u>Manner and Basis of Converting Shares</u>. On the Effective Date, each share of common stock of the Corporation shall be exchanged for one Unit in the LLC. Each shareholder of the Corporation shall be admitted as a member of the LLC on the Effective Date.

DM US 70074172-3.098289.0011

RECORDED: 09/13/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0447